NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

TOWN OF CALUMET

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 15, 2012 at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall of the Town of Calumet a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED 2013 BUDGET for Town of Calumet will be held. The proposed budget in detail along with the Fire Departments budget is available for inspection at the town clerk's residence at W934 Sunset Lane, New Holstein, WI by appointment by calling 920-898-4116. The following is a summary of the proposed 2013 Budget (per SS65.90)(S3(A)(1):

2012 2013 %Chge Summary of Anticipated Expenditures \$728,609 \$ 1062,312 Summary of Anticipated Revenues -501,445 - 672,142 Loan Payment 80,000 80,000 Amount Required for Levy \$307,164 \$ 309,170 .00653%

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING
OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF CALUMET

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 15, 2012 immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed year 2013 budget, which begins at 7:00 PM at the Town Hall of the Town of Calumet, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the Town Board pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(C) of Wisconsin Statutes, will be held for the following purpose:

- 1. To approve the total highway expenditures for 2013 pursuant to Sec. 82.03 of Wis. Statutes.
- 2. To adopt the 2012 town tax levy to be paid in 2013 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes.

By: Mary Casper Town Clerk Dated this 1st day of November, 2012

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

TOWN OF CALUMET

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, November 15, 2012 following the Public Budget Hearing and the Special Town Meeting; the Town Board will meet for the purpose of adopting the Town of Calumet Budget for 2013.

Mary Casper, Clerk Town of Calumet